the Buyer undertakes to purchase and accept the products and to pay an agreed price for them. 

2. Equipment cost, contract amount 

2.1. Price of the maintenance service for the software network monitoring centre (NMC ENVINET) 

for three-year period – 199 970,00 Eur (one hundred ninety-nine thousand nine hundred seventy 

euros 00 ct).  

2.2. Contract amount (including 19 % VAT) – 237 964,30 Eur (two hundred thirty seven thousand 

nine hundred sixty-four euros 30 ct). 

3. Payment terms 

3.1. Settlements under this Contract shall be made by bank transfers to the bank account referred to 

by the Seller no later than 30 days after the Act of delivery and acceptance is signed. Under particular 

circumstances payment could be done in advance in accordance with pro-forma invoice.

[...]

under the terms and procedures set forth herein and the Buyer undertakes to purchase and 

accept the products and to pay an agreed price for them.” 

2. The sub-clause 2.1. of the Contract should be worded as follows: 

“2.1. Price of the Upgrade of early warning system – 299 911,91 Eur (two hundred ninety-

nine thousand nine hundred eleven euros 91 ct).”  

3. The sub-clause 2.2. of the Contract should be worded as follows: 

“2.2. The delivery is considered as zero-rated intra-community supply of goods acc. to Art. 

138 VAT Directive.” 

4. The sub-clause 4.1. of the Contract should be worded as follows: